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Per the Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Gynecological, Obstetrics, and Family Planning 
Title XIX Services Handbook, Section 2.2.5.2.1, procedure code 58301 may be reimbursed 
when a long-acting reversible contraception intrauterine device (LARC IUD) is extracted 
from the uterine cavity. Effective for claims received on and after April 1, 2024.

An office visit will not be reimbursed when billed on the same date of service as procedure 
code 58301.

When a vaginal, cervical, or uterine surgery procedure code is submitted with the same date 
of service as the IUD removal procedure code or the IUD replacement procedure code, the 
following reimbursement may apply:

	> The other vaginal, cervical, or uterine surgical procedure may be reimbursed at full 
allowance.

	> The removal or the replacement of the IUD will be denied by Community First Health 
Plans.
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